R560 CSG becomes increasingly inadequate to cover their nutritional needs.  This is seen in Table 3 below. 

Table 3:  The shortfall of the Child Support Grant when compared with PMBEJD’s Basic Nutritional Food Basket for 

children of different ages and genders. 

As of December 2025, twelve million eight hundred seventy-one thousand six hundred seventy-four children 

(12 871 674) were receiving a Child Support Grant of R560 a month.7  This Child Support Grant of R560 is 35% 

below the Food Poverty Line of R855:  a monetary-based threshold below which a person, in this case our children, 

cannot secure enough food to meet their minimum daily energy requirements, let alone all the other essential